
1D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) 22.068 22.068 $152.00
2 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar 22.404 22.404 $102.00
3 Kayd Sorenson- Scamper (9-11) 22.488 22.488

2D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 23.157 23.157 $131.00
2 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 23.220 23.220 $87.00 7
3 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 23.631 23.631 6
4 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 23.640 23.640 5
5 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 23.978 23.978 4

3D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Cassie Mason- My Shinny Diamonds (20+) 24.809 24.809 $145.00 7

4D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Katie Flores- Sweet T 25.159 25.159 $65.00 7
2 Desiree McKaskle- My Oh My Firefighter 26.101 26.101 $43.00 6
3 Madison Speer- Butter (Nov) (12-14) 21.831 5 26.831 5
4 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 21.976 5 26.976 4
5 Mckenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) 22.345 5 27.345 3
6 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 27.982 27.982
7 Atlee Korczynski- Smart Rapid Rusty (9-11) 23.176 5 28.176
8 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames- (15-19) (Nov) 23.974 5 28.974 2
9 Elizabeth Farr- Muneca (12-14) 24.172 5 29.172 1

10 Tres Korczynski- Papa Odes Sugar (9-11) 29.427 29.427
11 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 24.551 5 29.551 1
12 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 25.193 5 30.193 1
13 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 25.285 5 30.285 1
14 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 23.776 10 33.776
15 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 25.157 10 35.157 1
16 Atlee Korczynski- Shining Judgement (9-11) 31.802 5 36.802
17 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 26.696 15 41.696 1
18 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov)NT NT 1
19 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) NT NT 1
20 Elizabth Farr- Boone (12-14) (Nov) NT NT

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Adaline Latta- Malibu 23.540 23.540 $48.00 7
2 Raylee Springer- India 25.518 5 30.518 $32.00 6
3 Allyson May- Lola 22.794 10 32.794 5
4 Charlie Korczynski- Colonel Peppys Badger 33.548 33.548 4
5 Steely Felps- Paris 36.577 36.577 3
6 McKenna Gutterrez- Yeller 68.213 68.213
7 Haley Flores- Chump 50.155 A 50.155A 2
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8 Madeline Gutterrez- Yeller 58.791 A 58.791A

9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Kayd Sorenson- Scamper (9-11) 22.488 22.488 $36.00
2 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 23.978 23.978 $24.00 7
3 Atlee Korczynski- Smart Rapid Rusty (9-11)pts 23.176 5 28.176 6
4 Tres Korczynski- Papa Odes Sugar (9-11) 29.427 29.427 5
5 Atlee Korczynski- Shining Judgement (9-11) 31.802 31.802
6 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) NT NT 1

12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Madison Speer- Butter (Nov) (12-14) 21.831 5 26.831 $40.00 7
2 Mckenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) 22.345 5 27.345 6
3 Elizabeth Farr- Muneca (12-14) 24.172 5 29.172
4 Elizabth Farr- Boone (12-14) (Nov) pts NT NT 1

15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19)pts 23.157 23.157 $42.00 7
2 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 23.631 23.631 $28.00 6
3 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 23.640 23.640
4 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames- (15-19) (Nov) 23.974 5 28.974 5
5 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 25.193 5 30.193 4
6 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 23.776 10 33.776 3
7 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 25.157 10 35.157 7

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) 22.068 22.068 $42.00
2 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 23.220 23.220 $28.00 7
3 Cassie Mason- My Shinny Diamonds (20+) 24.809 24.809 6
4 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 21.976 5 26.976 5
5 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 24.551 5 29.551 4
6 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 25.285 5 30.285 3
7 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov)NT NT 1

Novice Poles $500 Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Madison Speer- Butter (Nov) (12-14) 21.831 5 26.831 $42.00 7
2 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 27.982 27.982 $28.00 6
3 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames- (15-19) (Nov) 23.974 5 28.974 5
4 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 23.776 10 33.776 4
5 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 26.696 15 41.696 3
6 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov)NT NT 1
7 Elizabth Farr- Boone (12-14) (Nov) NT NT

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Raylee Springer- Kisses (8&Under) 16.475 16.475 $54.00 7
2 Allyson May- Lola 17.250 17.250 $36.00 6
3 Adaline Latta- Malibu 20.534 20.534 5
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4 Cashlynn Nickes- Rocko Majesty 21.143 21.143 4
5 Steely Felps- Paris 22.814 22.814 3
6 Charlie Korczynski- Colonel Peppys Badger 25.888 25.888 2
7 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 34.148 34.148 1
8 Haley Flores- Chump 34.780 A 34.780A 1
9 Nicky Bryan- Dixie NT NT 1

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 16.682 16.682 $48.00 7
2 Charlesee Gallaway- Rumor (9-11) 17.556 17.556 $32.00 6
3 Atlee Korczynski- Smart Rapid Rusty (9-11) 17.558 17.558 5
4 Tres Korczynski- Papa Odes Sugar (9-11) 18.878 18.878 4
5 Atlee Korczynski- Shining Judgement (9-11) 19.910 19.910
6 Allie Urich- Cowboy (9-11) 21.278 21.278
7 Kayd Sorenson- Scamper (9-11) NT NT
8 Ava Mueller- Luchese (9-11) NT NT 1

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Kelsey Harms- Dakota (12-14) 15.805 15.805 $60.00 7
2 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (12-14) 15.878 15.878 $40.00 6
3 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) pts 15.946 15.946 5
4 Rilynn Rein Springer- Hillbilly (12-14) pts 16.141 16.141 4
5 Mckenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) 16.220 16.220 3
6 Madison Speer- Butter (Nov) (12-14) 16.451 16.451
7 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) pts 16.483 16.483 2
8 Rilynn Springer- Fame (12-14) 16.670 16.670
9 Kris Ortega- Jazzy Little Kitten (12-14) 16.764 16.764 1

10 Elizabeth Farr- Boone (12-14) 16.773 16.773

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Kyra Still- La Jollas Hotshot (15-19) 15.924 15.924 $48.00 7
2 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 16.244 16.244 $32.00 6
3 Jadyn Denney- Colour Me Frenchman (15-19) pts16.349 16.349 5
4 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) 16.515 16.515
5 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 16.601 16.601 4
6 Lily Valentine- King (15-19) 17.615 17.615 3
7 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 17.744 17.744
8 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) pts 17.321 5 22.321 2

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (20-49) 16.018 16.018 $60.00 7
2 Maricela Riojas- Madisons Choice (20-49) 16.142 16.142 $40.00
3 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20-49) 16.421 16.421 6
4 Crystal Evams- Little Big Shine (20-49) 16.466 16.466
5 Melinda Bell- French Kiss in Vegas (20-49) 16.704 16.704 5
6 Maddie Farmer- HillsCashJet (20-49) 16.724 16.724 4
7 Jessica Demell- Butch's Cartel (20-49) 16.773 16.773
8 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 17.000 17.000 3
9 Katheryn Walston- Gracie (20-49) 17.163 17.163 2

HHBRA Pg #3 Sept.  17, 2022



10 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20-49) NT NT 1

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterNFame (50+) 16.325 16.325 $55.00 7
2 Christine Coffell- JB (50+) 16.866 16.866 $33.00 6
3 Lorena Smart- Ricky Bobby (50+) 17.239 17.239 $22.00 5
4 Lauren McBryde- Ed (50+) 17.743 17.743 4
5 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 17.852 17.852 3
6 Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) 18.118 18.118 2
7 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 18.843 18.843 1
8 Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) 15.915 5 20.915 1
9 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (50+) 18.313 5 23.313 1

10 Ruby Hodges- Black Betty (50+) 19.765 5 24.765
11 Pamela McClaugherty- SG Badgers Girl (50+) NT NT 1

$500 Novice Barrel Horse Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Madison Speer- Butter (Nov) (12-14) 16.451 16.451 $42.00 7
2 Judy Teal- Sam (Nov) 16.572 16.572 $28.00 6
3 Lorena Smart- Joker (Nov) 17.772 17.772 5
4 Desiree McKaskle- My Oh My Firefighter (Nov) 17.851 17.851 4
5 Amberly Klaehn- Mary (Nov) 17.865 17.865 3
6 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 19.027 19.027 2
7 April Conner- Bam Bam (Nov) 23.086 23.086 1

OPEN BARRELS-  70 entries
1D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Kelsey Harms- Dakota (12-14) 15.805 15.805 $312.00
2 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (12-14) 15.878 15.878 $234.00 7
3 Kyra Still- La Jollas Hotshot (15-19) 15.924 15.924 $156.00 6
4 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) 15.946 15.946 $78.00 5
5 Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (20-49) 16.018 16.018 4
6 Rilynn Springer- Hillbilly (12-14) 16.141 16.141 3
7 Maricela Riojas- Madisons Choice (20-49) 16.142 16.142
8 Jody McPherson- Sister 16.170 16.170
9 Jody McPherson- Fame 16.199 16.199

10 Mckenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) 16.220 16.220 2
11 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 16.244 16.244 1

2D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterNFame (50+) 16.325 16.325 $260.00 7
2 Jadyn Denney- Colour Me Frenchman (15-19) 16.349 16.349 $195.00 6
3 Kylie Arenett-  Leo 16.404 16.404 $130.00
4 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20-49) 16.421 16.421 $65.00 5
5 Madison Speer- Butter (Nov) (12-14) 16.451 16.451 4
6 Crystal Evams- Little Big Shine (20-49) 16.466 16.466
7 Raylee Springer- Kisses (8&Under) 16.475 16.475 3
8 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 16.483 16.483 2
9 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) 16.515 16.515 1

10 Judy Teal- Sam (Nov) 16.572 16.572 1

HHBRA Pg #4 Sept.  17, 2022



11 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 16.601 16.601 1
12 Renee Turcotte  (Katie Flores)- Blue 16.658 16.658 1
13 Rilynn Springer- Fame (12-14) 16.670 16.670 1
14 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 16.682 16.682 1
15 Melinda Bell- French Kiss in Vegas (20-49) 16.704 16.704 1
16 Maddie Farmer- HillsCashJet (20-49) 16.724 16.724 1
17 Kris Ortega- Jazzy Little Kitten (12-14) 16.764 16.764 1
18 Jessica Demell- Butch's Cartel (20-49) 16.773 16.773
19 Elizabeth Farr- Boone (12-14) 16.773 16.773 1

3D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Kelsey Harms- Lucy 16.836 16.836 $208.00 7
2 Christine Coffell- JB (50+) 16.866 16.866 $156.00 6
3 Rebecca Rowell- KN Google Me Fabulous 16.880 16.880 $104.00 5
4 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 17.000 17.000 $52.00 4
5 Katie Flores- Sweet T 17.067 17.067 3
6 Katheryn Walston- Gracie (20-49) 17.163 17.163 2
7 Lorena Smart- Ricky Bobby (50+) 17.239 17.239 1

4D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Charlesee Gallaway- Rumor (9-11) 17.556 17.556 $156.00 7
2 Atlee Korczynski- Smart Rapid Rusty (9-11) 17.558 17.558 $117.00
3 Lily Valentine- King (15-19) 17.615 17.615 $78.00 6
4 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames 17.663 17.663 $39.00 5
5 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny 17.684 17.684 4
6 Lauren McBryde- Ed (50+) 17.743 17.743 3
7 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 17.744 17.744 2
8 Lorena Smart- Joker (Nov) 17.772 17.772 1

5D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Desiree McKaskle- My Oh My Firefighter (Nov) 17.851 17.851 $101.00 7
2 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 17.852 17.852 $75.00 6
3 Amberly Klaehn- Mary (Nov) 17.865 17.865 $49.00 5
4 Christine Coffell- Maverick 17.929 17.929 $35.00
5 Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) 18.118 18.118 4
6 Kylie Arenett-  Starbuck 18.773 18.773
7 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 18.843 18.843 3
8 Tres Korczynski- Papa Odes Sugar (9-11) 18.878 18.878
9 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 19.027 19.027 2

10 Shawn Michael Harrison- Maverick 19.225 19.225
11 Allie Urich- Cowboy (9-11) 21.278 21.278
12 April Conner- Bam Bam (Nov) 23.086 23.086 1
13 Pamela McClaugherty- SG Badgers Girl (50+) NT NT 1
14 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20-49) NT NT 1
15 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (50+) 18.313 5 NT 1
16 Ruby Hodges- Black Betty (50+) 19.765 5 NT
17 Sarah Klaehn- Lucy 17.719 5 NT 1
18 Rebecca Rowell- Deana Kardashian 16.802 5 NT 1
19 Ally Pfeiffer- Celestial Perks 16.536 5 NT
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20 Kayd Sorenson- Scamper (9-11) NT NT
21 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 17.321 5 NT
22 Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) 15.915 5 NT 1
23 Kylie Arenett- George NT NT
24 Ava Mueller- Luchese (9-11) NT NT 1
25 Atlee Korczynski- Shining Judgement (9-11) 19.910 5 NT

Breakaway
14 & Under Breakaway / Sat Base Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Kelsey Harms- Guera 3.07 3.07 7
2 Rilynn Springer- Caliche 3.56 3.56 6
3 Campbell Pegues- Cracker 7.50 7.5 5
4 Mckenzie Speer- Farmer NT NT 1
5 Elizabeth Farr- Primetime NT NT
6 Madison Speer- Baby Doll NT NT 1
7 Madison Clark- Pudden NT NT 1
8 Kayd Sorenson- Scamper NT NT 1
9 Elizabeth Farr- Razor (pts) NT NT 1

15 & Over Breakaway /Sat Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Mendy Clark- Pudden 4.22 4.22 7
2 Celeste Ytuarte- Molly NT NT 1
3 Carly Rae Colvin- Chic NT NT 1

14 & Under Breakaway / Sun Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Mckenzie Speer- Farmer 3.06 3.06 7
2 Rilynn Springer- Caliche 3.25 3.25 6
3 Campbell Pegues- Cracker NT NT 1
4 Elizabeth Farr- Primetime NT NT
5 Kelsey Harms- Guera NT NT 1
6 Madison Speer- Baby Doll NT NT 1
7 Madison Clark- Pudden NT NT 1
8 Kayd Sorenson- Scamper NT NT
9 Elizabeth Farr- Razor (pts) NT NT 1

15 & Over Breakaway /Sun Base Penalty Time Payout Points
3 Mendy Clark- Pudden 3.37 3.37 7
2 Celeste Ytuarte- Molly 8.59 8.59 6
1 Carly Rae Colvin- Chic NT NT 1

HHBRA Pg #6 Sept.  17, 2022


